





Kaweah Sub-Basin Management Team Meeting May 16, 2018, 9-11:30 am Tulare County Board of Supervisors Chambers 2800 W. Burrel Avenue, Visalia, CA 93291

The Management Team may consider agenda items in any order. Materials related to an item on this agenda after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection at Tulare Irrigation District during normal business hours.

- 1. Roll Call, Agenda Overview and Introductions
 - a. Review and approval of previous of notes from previous meetings.

2. Public Comments

- a. The public may address the Management Team on any item relevant to the Kaweah Sub Basin coordination effort. To comment on an agenda item speaker should stand when the agenda item is announced. The Chair/facilitator will indicate whether speakers are to make their comments before or after any staff comment or report. Public comments shall precede discussion of the item by the Management Team.
- 3. Groundwater Sustainability Agency Updates and Progress

Management Team members shall provide any relevant updates on GSA activities including meetings, outreach activities, and progress on GSP Development.

- a. Greater Kaweah Groundwater Sustainability Agency
- b. East-Kaweah Groundwater Sustainability Agency
- c. Mid-Kaweah Groundwater Sustainability Agency
- 4. Memorandum of Understanding Amendment
 - a. Removal of the Technical Advisory Committee
- 5. Coordination Agreement Elements
 - a. Sub-basin Level Website and Calendar Tool (Task Order).
 - b. DWR Technical Support Services Monitoring Well Program
 - c. Water Supply Accounting Framework Update
 - d. Overview of Sustainability Criteria Development

6. Next Steps & Future Activities

Management Team will review action items identified during the meeting and agree on items for future meeting agendas.

- a. Review Meeting Action Items
- b. Develop next meeting Agenda

7. Adjournment

The Kaweah Sub-Basin Management Team was established under the "MOU for Cooperation and Coordination of the Kaweah Sub-Basin," executed by the East Kaweah GSA, Greater Kaweah GSA and Mid-Kaweah GSA in November 2017. The Team's purpose per the MOU is to conduct necessary studies and seek mutual agreement in the preparation of a Coordination Agreement as mandated by SGMA. Team members currently are Terry Peltzer, Mike Hagman and Tom Weddle with East Kaweah; Don Mills, Mark Larsen and Denise England with Greater Kaweah; and Leslie Caviglia, Trisha Whitfield and Aaron Fukuda with Mid-Kaweah.